
 

 

WEDNESDAY IRC/SQUIB RACING 2025 

Date START UP SERIES Start Race Officer HW BST 

09 Apr Start Up Race 1 1815 Jiggy 1715/4.1 

16 Apr Start Up Race 2 1830 Bandit 0850/4.5 

23 Apr Start Up Race 3 1830 Stren 1511/3.8 

THE DOLPHIN BOATYARD RACE SERIES 
30 Apr 1st Series Race1 1830 Finale 0847/4.9 

07 May 1st Series Race2 1830 Olivia 1539/3.8 

14 May 1st Series Race3 1830 Exocet 0758/4.5 

21 May 1st Series Race4 1830 Free Spirit 1309/3.7 

28 May 1st Series Race5 1830 Jiggy 0746/4.8 

04 Jun 1st Series Race6 1830 Just Magic 1343/3.7 

THE DARTHAVEN MARINA RACE SERIES 
11 Jun Ashton Kettle Race 1830 Stren/Off Road 0648/4.3 

18 Jun 2nd Series Race2 1830 Hendrika/Mimosa 1144/4.0 

25 Jun 2nd Series Race3 1830 Bandit 0639/4.5 

02 Jul 2nd Series Race4  1830 Nikita/Eider Duck 1148/3.9 

09 Jul 2nd Series Race5 1830 Moondance/Jack 0548/4.1 

16 Jul 2nd Series Race6 1830 Yes M’lady 1041/4.3 

THE BALTIC WHARF RACE SERIES 
23 Jul 3rd Series Race1 1830 Sarabande 0532/4.2 

30 Jul 3rd Series Race2 1830 Blue Orca/Squiffy 1030/4.3 

06 Aug 3rd Series Race3 1830 Leon 1656/4.1 

13 Aug Mike Moody memorial Race Jubilant 0945/4.6 

20 Aug 3rd Series Race5  1830 Ruby Soho 0924/4.6 

27 Aug Dartmouth Royal Regatta: No Evening Racing 

NIGHT OWL SERIES (note earlier start times) 
03 Sep  Night Owl Race 1 1830 Finale 1514/3.7 

10 Sep Night Owl Race 2 1815 Just Magic 0845/4.8 

17 Sep Night Owl Race 3 1800 Exocet 1530/3.9 

All Wednesdays, Tides Dartmouth BST. 
  



 

 

COASTAL & JOINT RACES WITH TADCCS 2025 

Date Day Event Start Club HW BST 

04 May Sun Brixham and Back Day Race 1 1100 RDYC 1205/3.7 

17 May  Sat BYC Skerries Race BYC tbc BYC   

18 May Sun Gallon of Rum Race Day Race 2 1100 RDYC  1011/4.0 

07 Jun Sat 
RDYC Dartmouth Classics racing in Start Bay 

08 Jun Sun 

21 Jun Sat Dart to Yealm  1000 RDYC  1455/4.1 

22 Jun Sun Yealm to Dart 0830 RDYC 1603/4.2 

27 Jun-6 Jul Torbay Offshore Week  RTYC   

05 Jul Sat Salcombe and Back Day Race 3 1100 RDYC 1420/3.7 

12 Jul Sat BYC 2 stones Race   tbc BYC   

20 Jul Sat Torquay to Salcombe tbc RTYC   

21 Jul Sun Salcombe to Torquay tbc RTYC    

28 Jul-1 Aug Junior Sailing Week RDYC Junior Sailing Team  

02 Aug Sat Brixham to Salcombe   tbc  BYC 1213/3.8 

03 Aug Sun Salcombe to Dartmouth    tbc BYC  1309/3.7 

23-25 Aug  Torbay Royal Regatta   RTYC    

26 Aug Wed Brixham D’tmouth Passage Race  1400 JRSC 0857/4.6 

27-30 Aug Dartmouth Royal Regatta (JRSC) 

7-11  Sep RDYC Week of Sail (cruise & Racing) 

12 Sep Fri Exe Buoy Race   BYC   

13 Sep Sat Bay Race Day Race 4 1415 RDYC   

 
 Race Counts in  
TADCCS Series 

Counts as RDYC 
Day Race Series 

RDYC Special 
Event 

Dartmouth 
Royal Regatta 

Sailing Instructions and Start Times for events organised by other clubs are on the 
organising club website. 
TADCCS (Torbay and Dart Combined Clubs Series) count together into one series. 
RDYC Corinthian and Pursuit Races follow. 
All tide times and heights BST Dartmouth 
  



 

 

CORINTHIAN AND PURSUIT RACES 2025 
Party on the Ter Race with street food from Mark’s Alfresco Kitchen 
after sailing on the dates marked “Party”. 

Date Day Event Start HW BST 

12 Apr  Sat Pursuit Race Spring 1 1415 1907/4.6  

19 Apr Sat Pursuit Race Spring 2 1415  1019/3.9 

26 April Sat Pursuit Race Spring 3 1415 1806/4.7  

03 May  Sat Pursuit Race Spring 4 & Party 1415 1101/4.0 

07 May  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 1539/3.8 

10 May  Sat RNLI fundraising Race 5 1415 1753/4.4 

14 May  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 0758/4.5 

17 May Sat Pursuit Race Spring 6 & Party 1415 0933/4.1  

21 May  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 1309/3.7 

24 May  Sat Pursuit Race Summer 1 1415 1637/4.4 

28 May  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 0746/4.8 

31 May  Sat Pursuit Race Summer 2 & Party 1415 1008/4.3 

 04 June Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1415  1342/3.7 

07 Jun  Sat Pursuit Race Summer 3  1415 1623/4.0 

11 Jun  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 0648/4.3 

14 Jun  Sat Pursuit Race Summer 4 & Party 1415 0852/4.3 

18 Jun  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 1144/4.0 

21 Jun  Sat Pursuit Race Summer 5 1415 1455/4.1 

25 Jun  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 0639/4.5 

28 Jun  Sat Pursuit Race  Summer 6 & Party 1415 0912/4.5 

02 Jul  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 1148/3.9 

05 Jul  Sat Pursuit Race  Summer 7  1415 1420/3.7 

09 Jul  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 0548/4.1 

12 Jul  Sat Pursuit Race late Summer 1 1415 0805/4.4 

16 Jul Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 1041/4.3 

19 Jul  Sat Pursuit late Summer 2 1415 1309/4.0 

23 Jul  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 0532/4.2 

26 Jul  Sat Pursuit Late Summer 3 & Party 1415 0812/4.6 

30 Jul  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 1030/4.3 

02 Aug  Sat Pursuit Race Late Summer 4 1415 1213/3.8  

06 Aug  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race 1730 1656/4.1 

Saturday Races will include Corinthian and IRC Classes 

(See Pursuit Race NoR Paragraph 4).  



 

 

CORINTHIAN AND PURSUIT RACES 2025 
Pursuit Races continue in October and November subject to weather. 
“Boxing Day Race” on 27 Dec subject to demand 

Date Day Event Start HW BST 

09 Aug  Sat Pursuit Late Summer 5 & Party 1415 0706/4.4 

13 Aug Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race  1730 0945/4.6 

16 Aug  Sat Pursuit Race Late Summer 6 1415 1141/4.2 

20 Aug  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race  1730 1650/4.2 

23 Aug  Sat Pursuit Late Summer 7 & Party 1415 0712/4.5 

03 Sep  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race  1415 1514/3.7 

06 Sep  Sat Pursuit Race Autumn 1 1415 1810/4.7 

07-11 Sep Royal Dart Week of Sail   0641/4.5 

13 Sep  Sat Pursuit Race Autumn 2 & Party 1415 1034/4.5 

17 Sep  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race  1415 1530/3.9 

20 Sep  Sat Pursuit Race Autumn 3 1415 1817/4.8 

24 Sep  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race  1415 0821/4.8 

27 Sep  Sat Pursuit Race Autumn 1 & Party6 1415 0940/4.4 

01 Oct  Wed Corinthian Pursuit Race Autumn 5 1415 1247/3.6 

Oct-Dec Pursuit Races continue Wednesdays & Saturdays both at 1415 

27 Dec   Sat Day after Boxing Day Pursuit Race 1415 1026/4.3 

OTHER EVENTS 
Date Date Organising Club 

30 May-1 Jun Torbay Air Show  

07 08 Jun Dartmouth Classics RDYC 

14-15 Jun  BYC Regatta Brixham YC 

27 Jun-6 Jul Torbay Offshore Week Royal Torbay YC 

10-13 Jul Plymouth Race Week  RWYC 

12 Jul (Sat) BYC 2 Stones Race BYC 

15-19 Jul Tue Yacht Club Classique  YCC RDYC YCLB 

28 Jul-2 Aug Junior Sailing Week JS RDYC 

9 Aug (Sat) Interclub Dinghy Racing Dittisham YC 

10-15 Aug Falmouth Sailing Week POFSA 

23-25 Aug Torbay Royal Regatta RTYC  

26-30 Aug Dartmouth Royal Regatta  JRSC 

07-11 Sep Royal Dart Week of Sail RDYC 

12 Sep (Fri) Exe Bouy Race BYC  

 


